MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1907.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA
KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT
1907

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1907.

Chapter 186.

Resolve for the re-arrangement and better preservation of the Flags in the cases in the Rotunda.

Resolved. That the superintendent of buildings shall, under the direction of the governor and council, cause the flags now the direction of the governor and council, cause the flags now and re-in the cases in the rotunda of this building to be re-arranged, of flags in state house. looking to their better preservation, having them rolled on their staffs or otherwise furled, maintaining so far as possible the same general arrangement in the cases as now, and shall cause the cases containing said flags to be made as nearly air-tight as possible. The expense of the same to be paid from any moneys in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.

For better

Approved March 27, 1907.

Chapter 187.

Resolve in favor of Rose Kelley,

Resolved, That there be paid out of the state treasury to Rose Kelley, Rose Kelley of Bangor in the county of Penobscot a pension of four dollars per month, beginning on the first day of January, nineteen hundred seven, and to continue during the pleasure of the legislature.

in favor of

Approved March 27, 1907.

Chapter 188.

Resolve in favor of the Clerk in the office of the Commissioner of Highways.

Resolved, That the sum of three hundred dollars be and hereby is appropriated for the year nineteen hundred and seven for the purpose of raising his salary from one thousand dollars highways, in favor of. to one thousand three hundred dollars as contemplated by the committee on state lands and state roads.

Clerk to

Approved March 27, 1907.